Contents

Foreword
by Rabbi Michael Lemer

Dramatis Personae (lead roles)
A Short Hebrew and Yiddish Glossary
Archives Used for This Book

Prologue: Jews versus Zionists

A Lunchtime Encounter

Identity and Geography

The Holocaust and After

Zion Meets Diaspora in the DP Camps
Acknowledgments

Chapter 1. The War is Over

Chaotic Changes
The Potsdam Declaration and the Struggle Between
the Powers

The Misery of Millions: Refugees and Displaced Persons

Chapter 2: Refugees in Conquered Territory

Jews in Post-War Europe

Returning to Poland and Lithuania

Displaced Jews

Dreadful Conditions in the Camps

The Surviving Remnant Organizes

The Children’s Journey to the Promised Land Begins

Chapter 3: Diplomats, Emissaries
and Entrepreneurs
The Harrison Report and its Aftermath
The Survivors Settle in the Camps

Relief for the DPs
Political Entrepreneurs

Chapter 4: The Children Affair

An Orphan Boy Here, and an Orphan Girl There
The Children Who Never Reached England
The Children Who Never Reached France

Vil

XV
XV

oo AN — =

13
16
16

18
24

31

31
32
33
38
42
49

95

55
63
66
22

80

80
86
95



Chapter 5. Generals and Social Workers 100

The Establishment of Military Government 100
Rescue Networks 109
Chapter 6: The Camps Fill Up 114
Fewer DPs, More Jews 114
The Z.K. and the Authorities 120
Commemoration and Politics 124
Aliyah Emissaries in Disguise 129
The Anglo-American Commission Convenes 135
Infiltrees 141
Chapter 7: Living Out of Suitcases 144
Crowding 144
A Jewish Archipelago 149
Educating the Masses 158
Zionist Tension: The Smell of Immigration 161
Chapter 8: An Overture to the DP Draft 167
The Haganah European Command Plans for War 167
Preparing for the Draft 172
A Plan for a Foreign Draft is Approved in Jerusalem 175
Apathy and Despair 133
Ha 'apalah Operations for the War 187
The Voluntary Draft Drive Ends in a Failure 190
Chapter 9: Compulsory Conscription to the IDF 195
“Zirkular Nr. 31* 195
Compulsory Conscription: Draft-Deserter-DPs 198
Chapter 10: War and Immigration: The Aftermath 209
The DPs at War 209
Populating Strategies: A Hierarchy of Jewish Weakness 215
Immigration Patterns of Jewish DPs 220
Epilogue: Zionists versus Jews 225
A Very Brief Summary 225
The DP Story, the Zionists and World Jews 227
References 232
Notes 241
Index 274

About the Author 280



