## **Contents**

Foreword	vii
by Rabbi Michael Lerner	
Dramatis Personae (lead roles)	X
A Short Hebrew and Yiddish Glossary	xiv
Archives Used for This Book	XV
Prologue: Jews versus Zionists	1
A Lunchtime Encounter	1
Identity and Geography	2
The Holocaust and After	4
Zion Meets Diaspora in the DP Camps	8
Acknowledgments	13
Chapter 1: The War is Over	16
Chaotic Changes	16
The Potsdam Declaration and the Struggle Between	
the Powers	18
The Misery of Millions: Refugees and Displaced Persons	24
<b>Chapter 2: Refugees in Conquered Territory</b>	31
Jews in Post-War Europe	31
Returning to Poland and Lithuania	32
Displaced Jews	33
Dreadful Conditions in the Camps	38
The Surviving Remnant Organizes	42
The Children's Journey to the Promised Land Begins	49
Chapter 3: Diplomats, Emissaries	
and Entrepreneurs	55
The Harrison Report and its Aftermath	55
The Survivors Settle in the Camps	63
Relief for the DPs	66
Political Entrepreneurs	72
Chapter 4: The Children Affair	80
An Orphan Boy Here, and an Orphan Girl There	80
The Children Who Never Reached England	86
The Children Who Never Reached France	95

Chapter 5: Generals and Social Workers	100
The Establishment of Military Government	100
Rescue Networks	109
Chapter 6: The Camps Fill Up	114
Fewer DPs, More Jews	114
The Z.K. and the Authorities	120
Commemoration and Politics	124
'Aliyah Emissaries in Disguise The Anglo-American Commission Convenes	129
Infiltrees	135 141
Chapter 7: Living Out of Suitcases	144
Crowding	144
A Jewish Archipelago	149
Educating the Masses	158
Zionist Tension: The Smell of Immigration	161
Chapter 8: An Overture to the DP Draft	167
The Haganáh European Command Plans for War	167
Preparing for the Draft	172
A Plan for a Foreign Draft is Approved in Jerusalem	175
Apathy and Despair  Ha'apaláh Operations for the War	183
The Voluntary Draft Drive Ends in a Failure	187 190
Chapter 9: Compulsory Conscription to the IDF	195
"Zirkular Nr. 31"	195
Compulsory Conscription: Draft-Deserter-DPs	198
Chapter 10: War and Immigration: The Aftermath	
The DPs at War	209
Populating Strategies: A Hierarchy of Jewish Weakness	215
Immigration Patterns of Jewish DPs	220
<b>Epilogue: Zionists versus Jews</b>	225
A Very Brief Summary	225
The DP Story, the Zionists and World Jews	227
References	232
Notes	241
Index	274
About the Author	280